# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM459811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Women's Marketing Inc.		12/30/2015	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triangle Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	3700 Glenwood Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 530		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27612		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4359469		WOMEN'S MARKETING EXCHANGE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5013751309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

501-377-0360 Phone:

Email: trobertson@roselawfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** Rose Law Firm Address Line 1: 120 East 4th Street Address Line 2: Attn: Teresa Robertson

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Robertson		
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Robertson/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0511

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of January 26, 2018, and made by **TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION**, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of the Grantors listed on the signature pages to the Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2015, made by the Grantors in favor of Grantee (as amended to date, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2015, at Reel 5698 and Frame 0851; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks and all other Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0512 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Matthew A. Young Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

	Television and the second	Date	Application Number	Application	Jurisdiction
WOMEN'S	4359469	6/25/13	85806162	12/19/12	USPTO
MARKETING					
EXCHANGE					

074658.01373/101476792v.1

**RECORDED: 01/29/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0514